MICROSENS

Product Overview

24 Port Gigabit Ethernet SFP Switch



Description

The 24 Port Gigabit Ethernet Switch is designed for application in fiber optic-based networks, a great number of fiber optic ports are required here on the central side.

On the front of the equipment each 24 Gigabit Ethernet port is configured as a combined RJ-45 (10/100/1000Base-T) or SFP Port (100/1000Base-X). In this way, the switch is accorded a high degree of flexibility especially as the Dual Speed SFP Ports support the Fast Ethernet as well as the Gigabit Ethernet SFP Transceiver.

At the rear of the switch there are two Uplink Ports which can be selectively used as RJ-45 (10/100/1000Base-T) or SFP (100/1000Base-X) ports.

The switch is equipped with integrated network management and supports all management standards from web browser via Telnet up to SNMP. Moreover the switches, with QoS, VLANs, STP/RSTP, IGMP Snooping, Link Aggregation up to Authentication according to IEEE Std. 802.1X, have all common security features.

The switch power supply has a modular layout, there are modules for 90 to 240 VAC and 48 VDC. Two power supply modules are working parallel (redundant).

Properties

- High flexibility due to 24 dual media ports
- 2x GBE Uplink RJ-45 10/100/1000T or SFP 100/1000X
- Network management via SNMP / Telnet / CLI / Web
- Extensive features such as QoS, VLAN, IGMP. RSTP
- Extremely compact: 19", 1 U
- Modular, redundant power supply

Order Information

Alternative Article Number: MS400860M

Description **Article Number** Gigabit Ethernet Switch 24 Port with 2x Gigabit Uplink, 10/100/1000Base-T RJ-45 or MS400870M-2A 100/1000Base-X SFP-Slot, SNMP/Web/Telnet-Management, 2x 90-240VAC power supply **End of Life** Alternative Article Number: MS400860M Gigabit Ethernet Switch 24 Port with 2x Gigabit Uplink, 10/100/1000Base-T RJ-45 or MS400870M-1D 100/1000Base-X SFP-Slot, SNMP/Web/Telnet-Management, 1x 48VDC power supply **End of Life** module Alternative Article Number: MS400860M Gigabit Ethernet Switch 24 Port with 2x Gigabit Uplink, 10/100/1000Base-T RJ-45 or MS400870M-2D 100/1000Base-X SFP-Slot, SNMP/Web/Telnet-Management, 2x 48VDC power supply **End of Life** module

Accessories

Description Article Number

SFP Gigabit Ethernet Transceiver 1,25GB & 1.0625GB, 850nm Multimode LC

MS100200D

SFP Gigabit Ethernet Transceiver 1,25GB & 1.0625GB, 1310nm single mode LC 10km

MS100210D

This document in whole or in part may not be duplicated, reproduced, stored or retransmitted without prior written permission of MICROSENS GmbH & Co. KG. All information in this document is provided 'as is' and subject to change without notice. MICROSENS GmbH & Co. KG disclaims any liability for the correctness, completeness or quality of the information provided, fitness for a particular purpose or consecutive damage. MICROSENS is a trademark of MICROSENS GmbH & Co. KG. Any product names mentioned herein may be trademarks and/or registered trademarks of their respective companies.

© 2017.10.24 MICROSENS GmbH & Co. KG - 59067 Hamm/Germany - Tel. +49 2381 9452-0 - www.microsens.com